

# **Conference Call Invite**

# **Fortis Healthcare Limited**

Today, the Board of Fortis Healthcare unanimously approved the binding investment proposal from IHH Healthcare for an investment of INR 4,000 Crs at a per share price of INR 170. To update you on the transaction, the Board and Management of Fortis Healthcare Limited invites you for a conference call on Friday, July 13, 2018 at 02.00 p.m. (14:00 hrs IST).

#### Details of the conference call are as under:

**Date:** July 13, 2018

**India participants** 

| India Dial-In                 | Number           | Time    |
|-------------------------------|------------------|---------|
| Primary Number                | +91 22 6280 1307 | 2.00 pm |
| Local Access Number           | +91 7045 671221  | 2.00 pm |
| Accessible from all carriers. |                  |         |

International participants

| International Dial-In (Toll Free) | Number         | Time    |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|---------|
| UK                                | 0 808 101 1573 | 9:30 am |
| US                                | 1 866 746 2133 | 4:30 am |
| Singapore                         | 800 101 2045   | 5:30 pm |
| Hong Kong                         | 800 964 448    | 5:30 pm |

Replay Number - India: (Playback ID: 37357)

| Number           | Date                          |
|------------------|-------------------------------|
| +91 22 7194 5757 | July 13, 2018 – July 15, 2018 |

### **Click here for your Diamond Pass™**

http://services.choruscall.in/diamondpass/registration?confirmationNumber=1843310

DiamondPass™ is a Premium Service that enables you to connect to your conference call without having to wait for an operator.

If you have a DiamondPass $^{\text{TM}}$  click the above link to associate your pin and receive the access details for this conference, if you do not have a DiamondPass $^{\text{TM}}$  please register through the link and you will receive your DiamondPass $^{\text{TM}}$  for this conference.

## For further information please contact:

Gaurav Chugh | Fortis Healthcare Limited | Email: gaurav.chugh@fortishealthcare.com